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TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 24 November 2000

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to: For the Southern Area (TV ) to:

i Head of Planning
'H o PIanlnl " Council Offices
Beech Hurst
Weyhill Road Duttons Road
ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ ROMSEY SO51 8XG

1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 19 December 2000

2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 8 December 2000

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations
received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.03216/4 Provision of new vehicular accessto ~ Beech House, Duck Street, Mr And MrsSC Randall ~ Vivien Messenger
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20.11.2000

TVN.02303/4
24.11.2000

TVN.08077
23.11.2000

TVN.00868/24
20.11.2000

TVN.01094/8
20.11.2000

TVN.08071
20.11.2000

TVN.04807/2
20.11.2000

TVN.08088
22.11.2000

TVN.07522/2
20.11.2000

Duck Street

Erection of 3 bay garage and log
store with games room and store at
first floor and external stairs

Erection of 25m high lattice tower
with 6 antenna, 4 microwave dishes,
with equipment cabin and ancillary
equipment, within 1.8m high steel
mesh fenced compound

Provision of additional condenser
unit and enlarged condenser unit
cage, and enlarged fire exit

Erection of 20 flatsin two blocks
and 8 townhouses (details of
TVN.01094/7)

Erection of two storey extension to
provide covered way with bedroom
and en-suite over

Ground and first floor rear
extension to provide lobby/shower
room and extended bedroom
accommodation

Erection of replacement garage/
workshop

Erection of one four bedroom
dwelling with detached double
garage and provision of new access

ABBOTTSANN

30 Church Lane, ABBOTTS ANN

Part OS Parcel 1863, Hungerford
Lane, Andover (ALAMEIN)

Halfords, Unit 3, Enham Arch
Retail Park, Newbury Road,
Andover (ST MARYYS)

Huttons Builders Yard and land
adjacent, Shepherds Spring Lane,
Andover (ST MARYS)

5 VaenciaWay, Andover (ST
MARYYS)

5 Brewery Cottages Fyfield Road,
Weyhill, AMPORT

46 Wolversdene Road, Andover
(WINTON)

Land adjoining Garden Cottage,
Village Street, CHILBOLTON

Mr D Salterup

Orange Personal
Communications Services
Limited

Halfords Ltd

Westbury Homes

(Holdings) Ltd

Mr M Weatheritt

Mr And Mrs K Beak

Mr C Brooker

Mills And Spencer
Contractors Limited

22.12.2000

Clare Jenkins
29.12.2000

Clare Jenkins
29.12.2000

Vivien Messenger
19.12.2000

Robert Gregory
22.12.2000

Vivien Messenger
19.12.2000

Vivien Messenger
19.12.2000

Robert Gregory
29.12.2000

Clare Jenkins
22.12.2000

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/

REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

TVN.02119/43 Erection of temporary classroom Grateley House School, Church The Hesley Group Clare Jenkins
20.11.2000 facilities Road GRATELEY 22.12.2000
TVN.02119/44 Erection of new teaching block Grateley House School, Church The Hesley Group Clare Jenkins
20.11.2000 Road, GRATELEY 22.12.2000
TVN.08087 Erection of detached double garage Touch-Down, Cow Lane, Mr And Mrs A Cave Vivien Messenger
24.11.2000 KIMPTON 29.12.2000
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TVN.03413/15
20.11.2000

TVN.04871/2
20.11.2000

TVN.08013/1
20.11.2000

TVN.08080
24.11.2000

TVN.03796/2
23.11.2000

TVS.03268/3
24.11.2000

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09133 Erection of conservatory to rear of 6 Coolers Farm Horsebridge Road,  Mr And Mrs Burdge AnnaDuignan
22 11.2000 property Broughton, Stockbridge 22 12.2000
BROUGHTON
TVS.01944/9 Erection of extensionsto existing Hilton Hotel, Bracken Place, Hilton Hotels Pic Graham Love
22.11.2000 hotel service areato provide storage.  CHILWORTH 19.12.2000
TVS.03919/1 Erection of one pair of two bedroom  The Cottage, Carters Clay Road, MrsG M Legg Anna Duignan
21.11.2000 semi detached dwellings Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY 22.12.2000
TVS.05963/9 Erection of two-storey garage/ Hill Farm House, Rudd Lane, Dr JKenyon AnnaDuignan
22.11.2000 games room/workshop (Revised Upper Timsbury, MICHELMERSH 19.12.2000
application previously approved
under TV S.5963/8)

Provision of 2 single storey and 2
two storey demountable buildings
for office use

Erection of extension to west
elevation to provide library and
conservatory on site of existing
conservatory together with extended
pantile roof to garage

Conversion of barn to 3 bedroomed
dwelling for holiday accommodation

Erection of first floor and single
storey extensions to provide
bedroom over garage extended
dining room and utility room

First floor extensions and alterations
to provide 2 bedrooms and
bathroom, provision of dormer
window and rebuilding of chimney

Erection of first floor extension over
existing roof patio areato provide
one bedroom with en suite
bathroom and provision of canopy
porch to front elevation

Wallop Defence Systems,
Craydown Lane, OVER WALLOP

Chalkcroft Farm House, Chalkcroft
Lane, PENTON MEWSEY

Dines Barn, Dines Farm,
Hatherden TANGLEY

26 Valey Mead, AnnaValley
UPPER CLATFORD

Old Fullerton Station House,
A3057, WHERWELL

32 Baddesley Road, Chandlers
Ford, Eastleigh AMPFIELD

Wallop Defence Systems
Lord And Lady Howell Of

Guildford

Mr J Capes

Ltcol G P G Robinson

Mr And Mrs T Dixon

Mr And Mrs G R Thomas
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Raobert Gregory
19.12.2000

Vivien Messenger
22.12.2000

Clare Jenkins
22.12.2000

Vivien Messenger
29.12.2000

Robert Gregory
29.12.2000

Graham Love
19.12.2000
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TVS.09132 Retrospective application for 24 Tolefrey Gardens, Chandlers Mrs P Noyce Elizabeth Walker
20.11.2000 erection of conservatory Ford, Eastleigh NORTH 19.12.2000
BADDESLEY
TVS.02653/15 Erection of pitched roof to replace The Atherley School, Grove Place,  The Atherley School Elizabeth Walker
22 11.2000 flat roof on single storey rear Upton Lane, NURSLING & 22.12.2000
extension ROWNHAMS
TVS.LB.00233/6 External alterationsto create pitched  The Atherley School, Grove Place,  The Atherley School Elizabeth Walker
22 11.2000 roof to rear extension and new Upton Lane, NURSLING & 22.12.2000
external doorway. Internal ROWNHAMS
alterations to alter doorways and
remove walls.
TVS.03557/7 Change of usefrom residential care  Greenhill Rest Home, Greenhill Mr And MrsD C Francis ~ AnnaDuignan
24.11.2000 home to private dwelling Lane, Rownhams, Southampton 19.12.2000
NURSLING & ROWNHAMS
TVS.08762/1 Conversion of loft and installation 9 Albany Road, Romsey ABBEY Mr G A Snow Elizabeth Walker
20.11.2000 of dormer window 19.12.2000
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/

REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVS.01531/11 Erection of foot/cycle bridge over Memorial Park and residential land  Wates Homes Limited Graham Love
22 11.2000 River Test to provide link between at La Sagesse Convent, Romsey 19.12.2000
residential land at La Sagesse ABBEY
Convent and the Memorial Park
TVS.02159/8 Erection of extension to provide x- Romsey Hospital, Winchester Hill, ~ Southampton Community ~ Anna Duignan
23.11.2000 ray department and creation of new Romsey CUPERNHAM Health ServicesNhs Trust  19.12.2000
vehicular access and staff car
parking.
TVS.09134 Erection of single storey extension 31 Grayling Mead, Romsey Mr And Mrs C B Jones Elizabeth Walker
23.11.2000 to provide dining room CUPERNHAM 19.12.2000
TVS.A.00344 Installation of illuminated and non- 2 Triton Centre Premier Way, T N T Express Worldwide  Elizabeth Walker
24.11.2000 illuminated fascia signs Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA (UK) Ltd 19.12.2000
TVS.01608/3 Erection of conservatory and two Furland, Manor Farm, Pound Lane, Mr R Noble Elizabeth Walker
24.11.2000 storey rear extension Sherfield English, Romsey 22.12.2000
SHERFIELD ENGLISH
TVS.06230/2 Erection of replacement Green Tiles, Whinwhistle Road, Mr And Mrs B Mace Graham Love
23.11.2000 conservatory and single storey side East Wellow, Romsey WELL OW 19.12.2000

extension to provide extended living
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accommodation and erection of
detached garage to front of property
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