2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 8 December 2000

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

APPLICANT

CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE

TVN.03216/4 Provision of new vehicular access to Beech House, Duck Street, Mr And Mrs S C Randall Vivien Messenger

Site for feet of Specific					
20.11.2000	Duck Street	ABBOTTS ANN		22.12.2000	
TVN.02303/4 24.11.2000	Erection of 3 bay garage and log store with games room and store at first floor and external stairs	30 Church Lane, ABBOTTS ANN	Mr D Salterup	Clare Jenkins 29.12.2000	
TVN.08077 23.11.2000	Erection of 25m high lattice tower with 6 antenna, 4 microwave dishes, with equipment cabin and ancillary equipment, within 1.8m high steel mesh fenced compound	Part OS Parcel 1863, Hungerford Lane, Andover (ALAMEIN)	Orange Personal Communications Services Limited	Clare Jenkins 29.12.2000	
TVN.00868/24 20.11.2000	Provision of additional condenser unit and enlarged condenser unit cage, and enlarged fire exit	Halfords, Unit 3, Enham Arch Retail Park, Newbury Road, Andover (ST MARYS)	Halfords Ltd	Vivien Messenger 19.12.2000	
TVN.01094/8 20.11.2000	Erection of 20 flats in two blocks and 8 townhouses (details of TVN.01094/7)	Huttons Builders Yard and land adjacent, Shepherds Spring Lane, Andover (ST MARYS)	Westbury Homes (Holdings) Ltd	Robert Gregory 22.12.2000	
TVN.08071 20.11.2000	Erection of two storey extension to provide covered way with bedroom and en-suite over	5 Valencia Way, Andover (ST MARYS)	Mr M Weatheritt	Vivien Messenger 19.12.2000	
TVN.04807/2 20.11.2000	Ground and first floor rear extension to provide lobby/shower room and extended bedroom accommodation	5 Brewery Cottages Fyfield Road, Weyhill, AMPORT	Mr And Mrs K Beak	Vivien Messenger 19.12.2000	
TVN.08088 22.11.2000	Erection of replacement garage/ workshop	46 Wolversdene Road, Andover (WINTON)	Mr C Brooker	Robert Gregory 29.12.2000	
TVN.07522/2 20.11.2000	Erection of one four bedroom dwelling with detached double garage and provision of new access	Land adjoining Garden Cottage, Village Street, CHILBOLTON	Mills And Spencer Contractors Limited	Clare Jenkins 22.12.2000	

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.02119/43 20.11.2000	Erection of temporary classroom facilities	Grateley House School, Church Road GRATELEY	The Hesley Group	Clare Jenkins 22.12.2000
TVN.02119/44 20.11.2000	Erection of new teaching block	Grateley House School, Church Road, GRATELEY	The Hesley Group	Clare Jenkins 22.12.2000
TVN.08087 24.11.2000	Erection of detached double garage	Touch-Down, Cow Lane, KIMPTON	Mr And Mrs A Cave	Vivien Messenger 29.12.2000

TVN.03413/15 20.11.2000	Provision of 2 single storey and 2 two storey demountable buildings for office use	Wallop Defence Systems, Craydown Lane, OVER WALLOP	Wallop Defence Systems	Robert Gregory 19.12.2000
TVN.04871/2 20.11.2000	Erection of extension to west elevation to provide library and conservatory on site of existing conservatory together with extended pantile roof to garage	Chalkcroft Farm House, Chalkcroft Lane, PENTON MEWSEY	Lord And Lady Howell Of Guildford	Vivien Messenger 22.12.2000
TVN.08013/1 20.11.2000	Conversion of barn to 3 bedroomed dwelling for holiday accommodation	Dines Barn, Dines Farm, Hatherden TANGLEY	Mr J Capes	Clare Jenkins 22.12.2000
TVN.08080 24.11.2000	Erection of first floor and single storey extensions to provide bedroom over garage extended dining room and utility room	26 Valley Mead, Anna Valley UPPER CLATFORD	Ltcol G P G Robinson	Vivien Messenger 29.12.2000
TVN.03796/2 23.11.2000	First floor extensions and alterations to provide 2 bedrooms and bathroom, provision of dormer window and rebuilding of chimney	Old Fullerton Station House, A3057, WHERWELL	Mr And Mrs T Dixon	Robert Gregory 29.12.2000
TVS.03268/3 24.11.2000	Erection of first floor extension over existing roof patio area to provide one bedroom with en suite bathroom and provision of canopy porch to front elevation	32 Baddesley Road, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh AMPFIELD	Mr And Mrs G R Thomas	Graham Love 19.12.2000

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09133 22.11.2000	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	6 Coolers Farm Horsebridge Road, Broughton, Stockbridge BROUGHTON	Mr And Mrs Burdge	Anna Duignan 22.12.2000
TVS.01944/9 22.11.2000	Erection of extensions to existing hotel service area to provide storage.	Hilton Hotel, Bracken Place, CHILWORTH	Hilton Hotels Plc	Graham Love 19.12.2000
TVS.03919/1 21.11.2000	Erection of one pair of two bedroom semi detached dwellings	The Cottage, Carters Clay Road, Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY	Mrs G M Legg	Anna Duignan 22.12.2000
TVS.05963/9 22.11.2000	Erection of two-storey garage/ games room/workshop (Revised application previously approved under TVS.5963/8)	Hill Farm House, Rudd Lane, Upper Timsbury, MICHELMERSH	Dr J Kenyon	Anna Duignan 19.12.2000

TVS.09132 20.11.2000	Retrospective application for erection of conservatory	24 Tolefrey Gardens, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY	Mrs P Noyce	Elizabeth Walker 19.12.2000
TVS.02653/15 22.11.2000	Erection of pitched roof to replace flat roof on single storey rear extension	The Atherley School, Grove Place, Upton Lane, NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	The Atherley School	Elizabeth Walker 22.12.2000
TVS.LB.00233/6 22.11.2000	External alterations to create pitched roof to rear extension and new external doorway. Internal alterations to alter doorways and remove walls.	The Atherley School, Grove Place, Upton Lane, NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	The Atherley School	Elizabeth Walker 22.12.2000
TVS.03557/7 24.11.2000	Change of use from residential care home to private dwelling	Greenhill Rest Home, Greenhill Lane, Rownhams, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Mr And Mrs D C Francis	Anna Duignan 19.12.2000
TVS.08762/1 20.11.2000	Conversion of loft and installation of dormer window	9 Albany Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr G A Snow	Elizabeth Walker 19.12.2000

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.01531/11 22.11.2000	Erection of foot/cycle bridge over River Test to provide link between residential land at La Sagesse Convent and the Memorial Park	Memorial Park and residential land at La Sagesse Convent, Romsey ABBEY	Wates Homes Limited	Graham Love 19.12.2000
TVS.02159/8 23.11.2000	Erection of extension to provide x- ray department and creation of new vehicular access and staff car parking.	Romsey Hospital, Winchester Hill, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Southampton Community Health Services Nhs Trust	Anna Duignan 19.12.2000
TVS.09134 23.11.2000	Erection of single storey extension to provide dining room	31 Grayling Mead, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Mr And Mrs C B Jones	Elizabeth Walker 19.12.2000
TVS.A.00344 24.11.2000	Installation of illuminated and non- illuminated fascia signs	2 Triton Centre Premier Way, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA	T N T Express Worldwide (Uk) Ltd	Elizabeth Walker 19.12.2000
TVS.01608/3 24.11.2000	Erection of conservatory and two storey rear extension	Furland, Manor Farm, Pound Lane, Sherfield English, Romsey SHERFIELD ENGLISH	Mr R Noble	Elizabeth Walker 22.12.2000
TVS.06230/2 23.11.2000	Erection of replacement conservatory and single storey side extension to provide extended living	Green Tiles, Whinwhistle Road, East Wellow, Romsey WELLOW	Mr And Mrs B Mace	Graham Love 19.12.2000

EscoNet Text Retrieval System accommodation and erection of detached garage to front of property